



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26571 of 2025

Sailabala Pradhan

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Mahapatra, Adv.

-versus-

**State of Odisha &
Others**

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

**Order
No**

**ORDER
24.09.2025**

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Let an extra copy of the Writ Petition be served on learned Addl. Standing Counsel in course of the day. He is directed to obtain instruction in the matter.
3. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 27.10.2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**