



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.26571 of 2025**

***Sailabala Pradhan*** .....

***Petitioner***

*Mr. P.K. Mahapatra, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.*** .....

***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. S.P. Das, ASC*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2026**

**Order No.**

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner when contended that pension papers submitted before the Accountant General have come back with some objection, learned Addl. Standing Counsel on the other hand contended that such objection has already been complied with and necessary instruction in that regard will be provided to this Court.
4. On the request made by learned Addl. Standing Counsel, list this matter on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**