



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26571 of 2025

Sailabala Pradhan

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Mahapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

05.02.2026

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to the order dtd.28.01.2026, learned Addl. Standing Counsel produced the instruction so issued by the B.D.O, Kishorenagar.
4. Basing on the instruction, it is contended that after complying the objection so raised the pension paper of the Petitioner has been resubmitted before the Accountant General (A&E), Odisha on 28.01.2026.
5. In view of the same, list this matter in the week commencing 16th March, 2026.
6. In the meantime, let a copy of the Writ Petition be provided to Mr. S.K. Patra, learned counsel who usually appears for Opposite Party No.5.



7. Mr. S.K. Patra, learned counsel is also directed to apprise this Court with regard to consideration of the pension paper so submitted on 28.01.2026 on the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat