



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No. 26571 of 2025**

*Sailabala Pradhan*

.....

*Petitioner*

Mr. P.K. Mahapatra, Adv.

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr. S.K. Patra, Adv.

(for O.P. No.5)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

**Order No. 08**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Parties contended that Petitioner has got the relief in the meantime.
4. In view of the same, the Writ Petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**  
**Judge**

*Jyoti*